
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.34

ABA 11/11/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock10 42.34

8010 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier9 44.04

8011 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome9 45.34

8022 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson7 52.59

8005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 38.76

8006 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 39.76



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.81

ABA 11/11/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito10 32.81

12014 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness9 36.76



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.99

ABA 11/11/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie10 28.99

16020 Sprint Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Halladay9 31.3

16023 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher8 34.45

16004 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon6 38.6

16012 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ NT

16001 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 34.38

16041 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 50.21



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.64

ABA 11/11/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest10 26.64

20011 Zing Border Collie Janet Harris9 26.81

20014 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson9 26.98

20023 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 9 29.57

20007 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest8 30.91

20049 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere7 33.73

20002 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20047 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels NQ 27.02

20032 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 28.77

20003 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 31.03

20056 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 32.33

20025 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 33.08

20017 Caper Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 33.73

20010 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 35.21

20006 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 35.9

20016 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 38.01

20004 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 44.82



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.96

ABA 11/11/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome10 33.96

24012 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ NT

24016 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ NT

24004 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy NQ 30.07

24027 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 31.74

24026 Cady Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 34.2

24001 Flannery Doberman Pinscher Nancy Cook NQ 36.42

24013 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 43.23



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.48

ABA 11/11/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton10 35.48



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.04

ABA 11/11/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin10 31.04

16027 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson9 31.43

16026 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye7 40.88



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

44.67

ABA 11/11/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme10 44.67



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ABA 11/11/2012

141

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett95 55.14 2.557

20055 Pearl Labrador Retriever Mary Wakeman94 69.74 2.022

20043 Gino Border Collie Martha Francis NQ 43.34 3.253

20056 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 43.47 3.244



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

ABA 11/11/2012

165

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 74.46 2.216



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

ABA 11/11/2012

168

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ 54.22 3.098

24025 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 59.27 2.834



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

ABA 11/11/2012

170

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 52.16 3.259

8018 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 54.74 3.106



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

ABA 11/11/2012

175

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 42.78 4.091

16002 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 48.72 3.592

16003 Lyssie Keeshonden Fran Boyle NQ 71.05 2.463



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

ABA 11/11/2012

180

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20046 Ruby Border Collie Nina Wooster NQ 47.74 3.770

20003 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 52.92 3.401

20004 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 62.95 2.859

20006 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 66.07 2.724



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ABA 11/11/2012

180

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 59.47 3.027

24001 Flannery Doberman Pinscher Nancy Cook NQ 68.38 2.632



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

ABA 11/11/2012

170

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 49.86 3.41

8003 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 52.11 3.262

8006 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 55.85 3.044

8010 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 57.33 2.965

8011 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 57.96 2.933

8022 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 64.59 2.632

8021 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 68.19 2.493

8007 Frankie Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 51.31 3.313

8009 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ 58.02 2.930

8005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 58.23 2.919

8020 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 61.68 2.756

8008 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ 69.82 2.435

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 70.29 2.419



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ABA 11/11/2012

170

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.36 4.319

12003 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop100 41.42 4.104

12005 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 45.49 3.737

12004 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 48.08 3.536

12014 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 49.19 3.456

12020 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 58.7 2.896

12006 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 55.67 3.054

12001 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 69.57 2.444



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

ABA 11/11/2012

175

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 40.82 4.287

16014 Radar Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph100 43.16 4.055

16020 Sprint Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Halladay100 45.82 3.819

16023 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 46.14 3.793

16017 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 49.11 3.563

16013 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington100 49.6 3.528

16004 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 50.16 3.489

16042 Skyler Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 50.91 3.437

16021 Aberdeen Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin100 51.43 3.403

16018 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 51.81 3.378

16007 Lukas Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 57.75 3.030

16019 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 66 2.652

16008 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ NT

16006 Bailey Cocker Spaniel Maureen Sullivan NQ NT

16012 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 43.17 4.054

16010 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 53.42 3.276

16040 Kayla Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 55.7 3.142

16016 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 60.47 2.894

16041 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 65.14 2.687



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

ABA 11/11/2012

180

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Zing Border Collie Janet Harris100 36.46 4.937

20014 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 38.67 4.655

20047 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 40.83 4.409

20028 Chico Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 40.94 4.397

20052 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 41.57 4.330

20023 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 43.96 4.095

20017 Caper Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 44.91 4.008

20007 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 45.31 3.973

20010 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 46.06 3.908

20025 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 48 3.75

20030 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 48.03 3.748

20048 Wrigley Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 48.45 3.715

20020 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 49.09 3.667

20008 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 51.36 3.505

20051 Bailey Kerry Blue Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 52.14 3.452

20016 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 53.18 3.385

20013 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 53.23 3.382

20015 Slick Portuguese Water Dog Lynnmarie Thompson100 53.28 3.378

20012 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 40.81 4.411

20032 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 43.67 4.122

20027 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 43.76 4.113

20022 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 46.21 3.895

20018 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 46.62 3.861

20019 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 47.06 3.825

20026 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 47.65 3.778



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

ABA 11/11/2012

180

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani NQ 47.75 3.77

20049 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 50.28 3.58

20033 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 57.2 3.147

20050 Trevor Golden Retriever Amy Deutsch NQ 66.32 2.714



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ABA 11/11/2012

180

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 41.9 4.296

24004 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy100 43.49 4.139

24028 Tux Golden Retriever Christine Marinelli100 45.29 3.974

24008 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 47.64 3.778

24017 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary100 50.43 3.569

24018 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 51.77 3.477

24011 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 53.81 3.345

24016 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 55.47 3.245

24026 Cady Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ NT

24013 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ NT

24027 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 49.27 3.653

24007 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 49.97 3.602

24029 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 50.45 3.568

24005 Simmer Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 51.38 3.503

24012 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 51.4 3.502

24019 Sally Golden Retriever Elaine Hamill NQ 53.19 3.384

24014 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 57.98 3.105

24015 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 82.03 2.194



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

ABA 11/11/2012

168

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan100 52.13 3.223



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

ABA 11/11/2012

168

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Cheyne Collie Joany White100 72.55 2.316



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

ABA 11/11/2012

170

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 63.93 2.659



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ABA 11/11/2012

180

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 55.95 3.217

16025 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 85.52 2.105



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

ABA 11/11/2012

170

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 48.79 3.484

8017 Abigail Pembroke Welsh Corgi Joanne Dunn-
Carleton

100 50.8 3.346

8024 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 46.41 3.663

8013 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 69.68 2.44

8012 Sammie Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 74.22 2.290



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

ABA 11/11/2012

175

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown          NQ 51.14 3.422



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ABA 11/11/2012

180

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 46.28 3.889

16032 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 48.9 3.681

16030 Blondie Brittany Martha Francis NQ 52.19 3.449

16031 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 59.79 3.011



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

ABA 11/11/2012

180

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Tango Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 47.5 3.789

20036 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme100 62.94 2.86

20038 Refund Rottweiler Linda Hawkes100 64.14 2.806

20053 Eli Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 54.74 3.288



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

ABA 11/11/2012

108

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 20.6 5.243

20056 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ NT

20055 Pearl Labrador Retriever Mary Wakeman NQ 50.25 2.149



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

ABA 11/11/2012

143

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson100 34.64 4.128

24025 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 26.96 5.304



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ABA 11/11/2012

140

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 40.19 3.483



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

ABA 11/11/2012

145

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 25.81 5.618

16002 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 32.2 4.503

16003 Lyssie Keeshonden Fran Boyle NQ 57 2.544



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

ABA 11/11/2012

150

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 26.96 5.564

20046 Ruby Border Collie Nina Wooster100 28.16 5.327

20002 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20006 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 32.49 4.617

20004 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 57.79 2.596



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ABA 11/11/2012

150

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 33.34 4.499



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ABA 11/11/2012

140

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 32.04 4.37

8018 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 32.51 4.306

8004 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 33.2 4.217

8005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 34.84 4.018

8006 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 35.66 3.926

8011 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 36.68 3.817

8010 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 38.92 3.597

8008 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson100 39.01 3.589

8001 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 42.46 3.297

8021 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 45.97 3.045

8009 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ 31.64 4.425

8007 Frankie Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 38.9 3.599

8022 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 46.66 3.000

8020 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 48 2.917



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

ABA 11/11/2012

140

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop100 26.69 5.245

12014 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 30.45 4.598

12005 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 30.75 4.553

12015 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 38.57 3.63

12020 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ NT

12007 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 27.84 5.029

12004 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 30.2 4.636

12006 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 35.32 3.964

12001 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 35.77 3.914



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

ABA 11/11/2012

145

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 25.7 5.642

16023 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 25.97 5.583

16014 Radar Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph100 26.74 5.423

16017 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 28.13 5.155

16042 Skyler Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 29.88 4.853

16010 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 31.23 4.643

16004 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 32.52 4.459

16013 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington100 32.58 4.451

16018 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 32.76 4.426

16007 Lukas Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 36.78 3.942

16006 Bailey Cocker Spaniel Maureen Sullivan NQ NT

16020 Sprint Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Halladay NQ 26.55 5.461

16008 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 28.19 5.144

16012 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 33.22 4.365

16040 Kayla Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 33.52 4.326

16021 Aberdeen Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin NQ 36.19 4.007

16016 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 42.53 3.409

16019 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 48.4 2.996

16041 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 51.75 2.802



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

ABA 11/11/2012

150

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Zing Border Collie Janet Harris100 22.52 6.661

20027 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 24.77 6.056

20052 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 24.82 6.044

20028 Chico Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 24.86 6.034

20047 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 25.18 5.957

20026 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 26.43 5.675

20007 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 26.47 5.667

20022 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 27.26 5.503

20020 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 30.37 4.939

20030 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 30.92 4.851

20018 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 31.87 4.707

20021 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani100 32.23 4.654

20015 Slick Portuguese Water Dog Lynnmarie Thompson100 32.56 4.607

20008 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 33.42 4.488

20033 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 35.78 4.192

20051 Bailey Kerry Blue Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 36.28 4.135

20013 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 36.85 4.071

20019 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ NT

20012 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 26.83 5.591

20014 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 27.47 5.461

20032 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 29.85 5.025

20010 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 30.03 4.995

20048 Wrigley Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 32.07 4.677

20025 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 32.55 4.608

20017 Caper Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 33.23 4.514



Excellent B
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20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

ABA 11/11/2012

150

American Bullmastiff Association
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20049 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 33.85 4.431

20050 Trevor Golden Retriever Amy Deutsch NQ 34.87 4.302

20023 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill  NQ 35.08 4.276

20016 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 42.24 3.551
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24021 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 26.86 5.585

24029 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 27.18 5.519

24027 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 28.7 5.226

24019 Sally Golden Retriever Elaine Hamill100 28.76 5.216

24005 Simmer Pointer Kathy Duffy100 29.7 5.051

24011 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 30.89 4.856

24026 Cady Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 32.02 4.685

24014 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy100 33.61 4.463

24018 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 34.28 4.376

24001 Flannery Doberman Pinscher Nancy Cook100 34.49 4.349

24017 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary100 35.47 4.229

24012 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 27.84 5.388

24008 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 28.28 5.304

24028 Tux Golden Retriever Christine Marinelli NQ 30.74 4.88

24013 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 33.26 4.51

24016 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 36.57 4.102

24004 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy NQ 36.68 4.089

24007 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 39.6 3.788

24015 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 50.74 2.956
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16025 Beulah Collie Joany White92 50.13 2.853

16036 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan NQ 35.65 4.011
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20041 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 46.48 3.077
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16032 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 28.1 5.338

16026 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 36.25 4.138
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20054 Tango Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 29.25 5.128
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4005 Daria Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 31.65 4.423

4004 Owyn Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 44.53 3.144
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8017 Abigail Pembroke Welsh Corgi Joanne Dunn-
Carleton

100 30.42 4.602

8024 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 31.38 4.461

8014 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 32.21 4.346

8013 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 45.06 3.107

8023 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 35.82 3.908

8012 Sammie Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 55.79 2.509
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12009 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown         100 32.67 4.438
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16027 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 30.31 4.949

16031 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 44.01 3.408
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20038 Refund Rottweiler Linda Hawkes100 45.9 3.268

20053 Eli Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 35.21 4.260

20036 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme NQ 40.75 3.681


